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COMMUNITY NEEDS AND ISSUES - 1t Q 2023



Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KPWR Los Angeles, California, along with the
most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order
in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description Program | Date | Time Duration Narration of Type and
of Issue Description of
Program/Segment

Power Mornings host discuss
Lifestyle/ Laws Power 1/03/23 6:58am- 1 min the 16 New laws going into

Mornings 6:59am effect in 2023. One being
Jaywalking within reason being
legal unless in immediate

danger.
) 8:21am- ) Karen Bass is interviewed and
Lifestyle/ PSA/ Power 1/12/23 8:26am Smins discusses the homeless crisis;
Politics Mornings especially children in tents or

shelters. Finding a way to help
the issue. Speaking on her plan
to help the homeless and keep
the community safe.

Dodger’s Aerial tram is being

Local/ Lifestyle Power 1/17/23 2mins built and residents in Chinatown
Mornings 6:57am- are upset and concerned over
6:59am the possible noise it will bring. A

judge approved the project to
reduce the amount of traffic.

Hosts talk about the 3 mass
Local/ News Power 1/24/23 7:58am- 1min Shootings in California. 2
Mornings 7:59am targeted Asian community with
7 people found dead in half-
moon bay. Suspect into custody.
In a separate shooting at a gas
station took place with 7 others
injured. Third shooting in
Monterey park.

Power Mornings informs that

Community 2/21/23 | 6:27am- | 2mins a fire started in the cafeteria
6:29am at Dominguez Hills High
Power Mornings School. Students are not able

to attend normal classes but
at a nearby elementary will
have access to free lunch. No
injuries reported students
will be attending classes
online.




Local/ lifestyle

Bryhana

2/22/23

2:38pm-
2:40pm

2mins

Host informs that Nipsey
Hustle's murderer has been
sentenced to 60 years to life in
prison. Justice for the
community of Crenshaw.

Lifestyle/
Weather

Brown Bag Mornings

2/23/23

6:32am-
6:33am

1min

Brown bag morning warns the
community about icy roads and
hail falling. To be safe on the
roads while driving.

Lifestyle/
community

Brown 3/2/23
Bag

Mornings

6:45am-
6:46am

1min

Brown Bag Mornings informs that
due to the many storms in
California; water in Southern
California reservoirs in both
Castaic and pyramid are both
remaining stable. Recovering
from a long standing drought.

Lifestyle/ Laws

Brown
Bag
Mornings

3/2/23

6:46am-
6:52am

6mins

Brown Bag Mornings informs that
a new proposal for phone calls
received for unarmed VS armed
police. According to this proposal
there are 28 types of phone calls
an unarmed police officer will
attend to. Some being loud noise
calls, firework calls, illegal vending
calls, possible dead body as long
as there is no indication of foul
play, non-violent minor calls,
public intoxication.

Community/Public
Transportation

Brown
Bag
Mornings

3/9/23

6:43am-
6:44am

1min

Brown Bag Mornings informs the
metro public service now has
announced that there will be
ambassadors in order to help
people with information for
public transportation.




Community/
schools

Brown
Bag
Mornings

3/21/23

6:38am-
6:43am

5mins

Brown Bag Mornings received
calls from teachers involved in the
LAUSD protests. Discussed the
LAUSD staff are protesting for
higher wages. Protesting took
place outside of many schools in
Los Angeles. During the protest
parents were offered free student
supervision.




