KPWR-FM

PROGRAMMING QUARTERLY REPORT

(January-March 2023)

Prepared by:

Kris Barnoya

KPWR-FM

PUBLIC AFFAIRS QUARTERLY REPORT

(1st Quarter, 2023)

TABLE OF CONTENTS:

A: NEEDS AND ISSUES CATEGORIES

B: SECTION #1: PUBLIC AFFAIRS PROGRAMMING

COMMUNITY NEEDS AND ISSUES – 1st Q 2023

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KPWR Los Angeles, California, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segment
Lifestyle/ Laws	Power Mornings	1/03/23	6:58am- 6:59am	1 min	Power Mornings host discuss the 16 New laws going into effect in 2023. One being Jaywalking within reason being legal unless in immediate danger.
Lifestyle/ PSA/ Politics	Power Mornings	1/12/23	8:21am- 8:26am	5mins	Karen Bass is interviewed and discusses the homeless crisis; especially children in tents or shelters. Finding a way to help the issue. Speaking on her plan to help the homeless and keep the community safe.
Local/ Lifestyle	Power Mornings	1/17/23	6:57am- 6:59am	2mins	Dodger's Aerial tram is being built and residents in Chinatown are upset and concerned over the possible noise it will bring. A judge approved the project to reduce the amount of traffic.
Local/ News	Power Mornings	1/24/23	7:58am- 7:59am	1min	Hosts talk about the 3 mass Shootings in California. 2 targeted Asian community with 7 people found dead in half- moon bay. Suspect into custody. In a separate shooting at a gas station took place with 7 others injured. Third shooting in Monterey park.
	<u> </u>				Power Mornings informs that

					Power Mornings informs that
Community		2/21/23	6:27am-	2mins	a fire started in the cafeteria
			6:29am		at Dominguez Hills High
	Power Mornings				School. Students are not able
					to attend normal classes but
					at a nearby elementary will
					have access to free lunch. No
					injuries reported students
					will be attending classes
					online.

Local/ lifestyle	Bryhana	2/22/23	2:38pm- 2:40pm	2mins	Host informs that Nipsey Hustle's murderer has been sentenced to 60 years to life in prison. Justice for the community of Crenshaw.
Lifestyle/ Weather	Brown Bag Mornings	2/23/23	6:32am- 6:33am	1min	Brown bag morning warns the community about icy roads and hail falling. To be safe on the roads while driving.

Lifestyle/ community	Brown Bag Mornings	3/2/23	6:45am- 6:46am	1min	Brown Bag Mornings informs that due to the many storms in California; water in Southern California reservoirs in both Castaic and pyramid are both remaining stable. Recovering from a long standing drought.
Lifestyle/ Laws	Brown Bag Mornings	3/2/23	6:46am- 6:52am	6mins	Brown Bag Mornings informs that a new proposal for phone calls received for unarmed VS armed police. According to this proposal there are 28 types of phone calls an unarmed police officer will attend to. Some being loud noise calls, firework calls, illegal vending calls, possible dead body as long as there is no indication of foul play, non-violent minor calls, public intoxication.
Community/Public Transportation	Brown Bag Mornings	3/9/23	6:43am- 6:44am	1min	Brown Bag Mornings informs the metro public service now has announced that there will be ambassadors in order to help people with information for public transportation.

	Brown				
Community/ schools	Bag Mornings	3/21/23	6:38am- 6:43am	5mins	Brown Bag Mornings received calls from teachers involved in the LAUSD protests. Discussed the LAUSD staff are protesting for higher wages. Protesting took place outside of many schools in Los Angeles. During the protest parents were offered free student supervision.